

11-07-2000



101506437

Attorney Docket Number 8932-254

Box Assignment

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.3.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roman ACKERET; Peter SENN; and Ruth	Name: Synthes (U.S.A.)
HUNGERBÜHLER	Address: 1690 Russell Road, Paoli, PA 19301
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Country (if other than USA):
3. Nature of conveyance:	County (ii only man 3214).
■ Assignment	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: September 15, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/654,044</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: _1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul D. Bianco Name of Person Signing Reg. No. For Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256 October Z, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2000 NTHAI1 00000295 161150

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

DC1 - 268564.1

REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to us paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We

- 1) ACKERET Roman
- 2) SENN Peter
- 3) HUNGERBÜHLER Ruth

hereinafter ASSIGNORS.

citizens of

- 1) Switzerland
- 2) Switzerland
- 3) Switzerland

residing respectively at

- 1) Lindenstrasse 35, CH-4310 Rheinfelden, Switzerland
- 2) Burgmattstrasse 18, CH-4437 Waldenburg, Switzerland
- 3) Ausserdorf 2, CH-4438 Langenbruck, Switzerland

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Synthes (U.S.A.), a Pennsylvania partnership of Paoli, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.

located and doing business at

1690 Russell Road P.O. Box 1766 Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the whole of the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to the invention and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States of America as fully set forth and described in the application entitled

"INTRAMEDULLARY NAIL WITH LOCKING HOLE"

PATENT REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0265 which We executed on even date herewith preparatory to filing in the United States and Trademark Office.

And We do hereby authorize and request that all Letters Patent of the United States of America maturing from said application be issued to the said Synthes (U.S.A.), its successors and assigns.

And for the aforesaid consideration, We do hereby agree, for ourselves and for our legal representatives and assigns, to execute any further instruments and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to aid in securing Letters patent of the United States for said invention, and to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

Witness ACKERET Roman

RECORDED: 10/02/2000

Witness SENN Peter (LS)

Witness HUNGERBÜHLER Ruth

PATENT REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0266